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STATISTICAL HIGHLIGHTS:

Database maintenance activity in November:

End of month database totals: 243,414 titles; 483,525 items.
Circulation:

Circulation for November 2019 was 128,850, down 2.97% from 132,798 in November 2018. Circulation for the fiscal year to date is 731,507,
down 1.29% from 741,086 for the same period last fiscal year.

The system registration count at the end of November was 102,980.
System:
Patrons placed 19,609 holds on the Web OPAC in November. 24,612 renewals were done on the Web OPAC in November.

Miscellaneous statistics:

Circulation for IMRL purchased downloadable content was 15,525, up 19.46% from 12,996 in November 2018.
Northside Drive Up window checked out 4,382 items in November.



WIiFi statistics for November:

JMRL users had 11,359 WiFi sessions in November. JMRL installed a new wireless internet system in mid-June. The chart below counts the
number of unique clients connecting to WiFi in each branch during November.

Central 2291
Gordon Avenue 853
Northside 3037
Scottsville 538
Louisa 1228
Nelson 601
Greene 917
Crozet 1285

Self-checkout statistics for November:

Central 2843
Gordon Avenue 782
Northside 15467
Scottsville 341
Louisa 327
Nelson 616
Greene 1323
Crozet 71232
Appended:

Part 2 - November, 2019 Circulation Report by Jurisdiction.
Part 3 - FY2019 Year-to-Date Circulation by Jurisdiction.
Part 4 - November, 2019 Patron Registration Report.

Part 5 - November, 2019 Bookstock and Collections Report.

Submitted by Josh Howard
Collections and Technology Manager
12/2/19
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Gordon
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Scottsville

Crozet

Bookmobile
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Nelson

Greene

Downloadable materials

Total

Jefferson Madison Regional Library
Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library
November, 2019

C'ville

Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Outof area Unassighed

10,602

6,232

6,306

321

2,137

309

289

160

393

3,796

30,545

10,440 684 745 888
5,385 174 190 228
24,704 730 656 2,093
2,332 47 79 55
16,107 174 945 388
969 48 24 54
729 4,207 84 117
581 44 2,568 59
1,014 69 49 4,220
8,757 1,111 507 802

71,018 7,288 5,847 8,904

533

109

719

725

125

94

67

55

152

281

2,860

531

261

419

111

291

11

110

292

88

271

2,385

TOTAL last year
24,423  -8.14%
12,579  -6.51%
35,627 -6.16%
3,670 0.05%
20,167 -0.83%
1,509 18.63%
5,603 -4.78%
3,759 -8.12%
5,985 -8.53%
15,525  19.46%
128,847  -2.98%



Central

Gordon

Northside

Scottsville

Crozet

Bookmobile

Louisa

Nelson

Greene

Downloadable materials

TOTAL

Circ for same period last FY

% change from same period of last FY

Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library

FY20 Year to Date

current ytd

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Outofarea Unassigned TOTAL

57,309 58,807 3,798 3,908 4,688 2,666 3,191 134,367
37,125 32,078 1,058 1,135 1,380 805 1,525 75,106
35,351 143,309 4,562 3,624 11,834 4,176 3,070 205,926
1,880 12,306 265 790 359 4,461 661 20,722
11,064 91,678 1,118 6,448 2,003 698 2,325 115,334
1,438 4,564 223 168 287 402 131 7,213
1,615 4,395 25,155 491 577 598 650 33,481
1,083 3,080 280 15,254 349 353 764 21,163
2,003 6,415 367 394 21,864 1,001 535 32,579
20,195 48,968 5,274 2,956 5,116 1,718 1,386 85,613
169,063 405,600 42,100 35,168 48,457 16,878 14,238 731,504

C'ville Albemarle Louisa Nelson Greene Outofarea Unassigned Total

167,405 408,861 42,298 34,732 56,387 16,839 14,564 741,086
1.0% -0.8% -0.5% 13% -14.1% 0.2% -2.2% -1.29%



Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Patron Registration through November, 2019

Jurisdiction Adult patron Juvenile patron _TOTAL
Charlottesville 19,022 3,556 22,578
Albemarle 39,738 9,558 49,296
Louisa 9,526 1,710 11,236
Nelson 4,574 1015 5,589
Greene 6,168 2,317 8,485
Out of Area 1,115 193 1,308
Library Use 101 101
Computer Use Only 4,299 4,299
Other 88 88

TOTALS 84,631 18,349 102,980



Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Bookstock and Collections Report

November, 2019

Central Mclntire Gordon Northside Scottsville  Crozet Bookmobile Louisa Nelson Greene Total
Books- Adult 75,698 4,503 23,729 43,705 9,238 30,606 4,251 22,685 10,093 13,222 237,730
Books- Juvenile 32,341 1 22,307 34,809 8,675 26,511 4,685 12,817 6,355 12,664 161,165
Books- YA 9,360 0 2,769 7,101 1,247 5,644 573 2,505 1,397 1,925 32,521
Talking Books- Adult 2,696 0 1,327 2,259 929 1,669 425 1,244 639 720 11,908
Talking Books- Juvenile 529 0 386 522 157 430 19 98 101 190 2,432
Talking Books- YA 200 0 95 258 128 183 29 117 107 107 1,224
A/V- Adult 2,822 1 1,385 1,680 797 1,728 23 871 898 830 11,035
A/V- Juvenile 1,489 0 1,238 1,749 837 1,368 12 895 650 906 9,144
A/V-YA 259 0 162 299 130 143 0 149 108 158 1,408
Magazines 4,650 0 2,363 3,794 277 1,308 0 940 525 954 14,811
Totals 130,044 4,505 55,761 96,176 22,415 69,590 10,017 42,321 20,873 31,676 483,378
Overdrive Advantage eBooks (JMRL Patrons Only) 3,259 Current total bibliographic titles 243,414
Overdrive Consortium eBooks 11,786 Titles withdrawn this month 2,513
RBdigital eBooks & comics 228 Titles added this month 1,732
Freading eBooks 122,593 Titles withdrawn this FY to date 16,242
Total Electronic Books 137,866 Titles added this FY to date 14,898
Total Streaming Media Films 70,926 Current total items 483,525
Items withdrawn this month 1,036
Overdrive Advantage eAudiobooks (JMRL Patrons Only) 566 Iltems added this month 3,079
Overdrive Consortium eAudiobooks 6,895 Items withdrawn this FY to date 31,687
RBdigital eAudiobooks 2,441 Items added this FY to date 19,323
Total Electronic Audiobooks 9,902
Total eLibrary Holdings 218,694




