#### MONTHLY REPORT - TECHNICAL SERVICES

## November, 2019

# Part 1 of 5

## **STATISTICAL HIGHLIGHTS:**

## Database maintenance activity in November:

End of month database totals: 243,414 titles; 483,525 items.

#### **Circulation:**

Circulation for November 2019 was 128,850, down 2.97% from 132,798 in November 2018. Circulation for the fiscal year to date is 731,507, down 1.29% from 741,086 for the same period last fiscal year.

The system registration count at the end of November was 102,980.

#### System:

Patrons placed 19,609 holds on the Web OPAC in November. 24,612 renewals were done on the Web OPAC in November.

#### **Miscellaneous statistics:**

Circulation for JMRL purchased downloadable content was 15,525, up 19.46% from 12,996 in November 2018. Northside Drive Up window checked out 4,382 items in November.

## WiFi statistics for November:

JMRL users had 11,359 WiFi sessions in November. JMRL installed a new wireless internet system in mid-June. The chart below counts the number of unique clients connecting to WiFi in each branch during November.

Central	2291
Gordon Avenue	853
Northside	3037
Scottsville	538
Louisa	1228
Nelson	601
Greene	917
Crozet	1285

## **Self-checkout statistics for November:**

Central	2843
Gordon Avenue	782
Northside	15467
Scottsville	341
Louisa	327
Nelson	616
Greene	1323
Crozet	7232

#### Appended:

Part 2 - November, 2019 Circulation Report by Jurisdiction.

Part 3 - FY2019 Year-to-Date Circulation by Jurisdiction.

Part 4 - November, 2019 Patron Registration Report.

Part 5 - November, 2019 Bookstock and Collections Report.

Submitted by Josh Howard Collections and Technology Manager 12/2/19 Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library

November, 2019

	<u>C'ville</u>	<u>Albemarle</u>	<u>Louisa</u>	<u>Nelson</u>	<u>Greene</u>	Out of area	Unassigned	TOTAL	last year
Central	10,602	10,440	684	745	888	533	531	24,423	-8.14%
Gordon	6,232	5,385	174	190	228	109	261	12,579	-6.51%
Northside	6,306	24,704	730	656	2,093	719	419	35,627	-6.16%
Scottsville	321	2,332	47	79	55	725	111	3,670	0.05%
Crozet	2,137	16,107	174	945	388	125	291	20,167	-0.83%
Bookmobile	309	969	48	24	54	94	11	1,509	18.63%
Louisa	289	729	4,207	84	117	67	110	5,603	-4.78%
Nelson	160	581	44	2,568	59	55	292	3,759	-8.12%
Greene	393	1,014	69	49	4,220	152	88	5,985	-8.53%
Downloadable materials	3,796	8,757	1,111	507	802	281	271	15,525	19.46%
Total	30,545	71,018	7,288	5,847	8,904	2,860	2,385	128,847	-2.98%

Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Circulation for Jurisdictions by Branch Library

FY20 Year to Date

current ytd									
	<u>C'ville</u>	<u>Albemarle</u>	<u>Louisa</u>	<u>Nelson</u>	<u>Greene</u>	Out of area	<u>Unassigned</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>	
Central	57,309	58,807	3,798	3,908	4,688	2,666	3,191	134,367	
			-,		,				
Gordon	37,125	32,078	1,058	1,135	1,380	805	1,525	75,106	
Northside	35,351	143,309	4,562	3,624	11,834	4,176	3,070	205,926	
Scottsville	1,880	12,306	265	790	359	4,461	661	20,722	
Crozet	11,064	91,678	1,118	6,448	2,003	698	2,325	115,334	
Bookmobile	1,438	4,564	223	168	287	402	131	7,213	
Louisa	1,615	4,395	25,155	491	577	598	650	33,481	
Nelson	1,083	3,080	280	15,254	349	353	764	21,163	
Greene	2,003	6,415	367	394	21,864	1,001	535	32,579	
Downloadable materials	20,195	48,968	5,274	2,956	5,116	1,718	1,386	85,613	
TOTAL	169,063	405,600	42,100	35,168	48,457	16,878	14,238	731,504	
	<u>C'ville</u>	Albemarle	<u>Louisa</u>	Nelson	Greene	Out of area	Unassigned	Total	
Circ for same period last FY	167,405	408,861	42,298	34,732	56,387	16,839	14,564	741,086	
% change from same period of last	FY 1.0%	-0.8%	-0.5%	1.3%	-14.1%	0.2%	-2.2%	-1.29%	

Jefferson Madison Regional Library

Patron Registration through November, 2019

Jurisdiction	Adult patron	Juvenile patron	TOTAL	
Charlottesville	19,022	3,556	22,578	
	20 720	0.550	40.000	
Albemarle	39,738	9,558	49,296	
Louisa	9,526	1,710	11,236	
Nelson	4,574	1015	5,589	
Greene	6,168	2,317	8,485	
Out of Area	1,115	193	1,308	
Library Use	101		101	
Computer Use Only	4,299		4,299	
Other	88		88	
TOTALS	84,631	18,349	102,980	

			Jeffer Booł								
	Central	McIntire	Gordon	Northside	Scottsville	Crozet	Bookmobile	Louisa	Nelson	Greene	Total
Books- Adult	75 <i>,</i> 698	4,503	23,729	43,705	9,238	30,606	4,251	22,685	10,093	13,222	237,730
Books- Juvenile	32,341	1	22,307	34,809	8,675	26,511	4,685	12,817	6,355	12,664	161,165
Books- YA	9,360	0	2,769	7,101	1,247	5,644	573	2,505	1,397	1,925	32,521
Talking Books- Adult	2,696	0	1,327	2,259	929	1,669	425	1,244	639	720	11,908
Talking Books- Juvenile	529	0	386	522	157	430	19	98	101	190	2,432
Talking Books- YA	200	0	95	258	128	183	29	117	107	107	1,224
A/V- Adult	2,822	1	1,385	1,680	797	1,728	23	871	898	830	11,035
A/V- Juvenile	1,489	0	1,238	1,749	837	1,368	12	895	650	906	9,144
A/V- YA	259	0	162	299	130	143	0	149	108	158	1,408
Magazines	4,650	0	2,363	3,794	277	1,308	0	940	525	954	14,811
Totals	130,044	4,505	55,761	96,176	22,415	69,590	10,017	42,321	20,873	31,676	483,378

Overdrive Advantage eBooks (JMRL Patrons Only)	3,259	Current total bibliographic titles	243,414
Overdrive Consortium eBooks	11,786	Titles withdrawn this month	2,513
RBdigital eBooks & comics	228	Titles added this month	1,732
Freading eBooks	122,593	Titles withdrawn this FY to date	16,242
Total Electronic Books	137,866	Titles added this FY to date	14,898
Total Streaming Media Films	70,926	Current total items	483,525
		Items withdrawn this month	1,036
Overdrive Advantage eAudiobooks (JMRL Patrons Only)	566	Items added this month	3,079
Overdrive Consortium eAudiobooks	6,895	Items withdrawn this FY to date	31,687
RBdigital eAudiobooks	2,441	Items added this FY to date	19,323
Total Electronic Audiobooks	9,902		
Total eLibrary Holdings	218,694		